PNetv South Wales,

ANNO QUINQUAGESIMO SECUNDO

VICTORIA REGINA.

IR EE EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE SRR R R R

No. XXI.

An Act to apply certain Sums out of the Consolidated Revenue
Fund of New South Wales, towards the Services of the
Year 1889. [Assented to, 1st May, 1889.]

HEREAS we Your Majesty’s most dutiful and loyal subjects Preamble.

the Members of the Legislative Assembly of New South Wales
in Parliament assembled, have Tesolved to grant to Your Majesty the
sum of One million two hundred and tw cn‘(y thousand two hundred
and thirty-seven pounds, that is to say—

The sum of Four hundred and minety thousand six hundred
and seventy pounds, being the sum required to defray the
expenses of the various Departments and Services of the
Colony for the month of April, or following month of the
year one thousand eight hundred and elﬂ'hfv-nmo And

The sum of Seven hundred and tw enty-nine thousand five hundred
and sixty-seven pounds for the Services set forth in the
Schedule hereto annexed :

And whereas we desire to make good out of the Consolidated Revenue

Fund of New South Wales the sum so granted to Her Majesty: Be it.

therefore enacted by -the Queen’s Most Excellent Majesty, by and
with




£1,220,237 may be
issued out of the
Consolidated
Revenue Fund.

Treasurer to pay
under Governor’s
‘Warrant or Order.

Treasurer to have
credit and receipts
to discharge him,

52° VICTORIZ,

Oonsoledatcd Revenue Fzmd

No. 21.

with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and Legisla-
tive Assembly of New South Wales in Parliament assembled, and by
the authority of the same, as follows :—

1. Out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund of New South Wales
there shall and may be issued and applied for or towards making good
the supply so resolved to be granted to Her Majesty for the said
several Services, the sum of One million two hundred and twenty
thousand two hundred and thirty-seven pounds, of which the sum of
Four hundred and ninety thousand six hundred and seventy pounds
is to be expended at the rates which have been sanctioned for the
year one thousand eight hundred and eighty-eight, subject to the rate
of any reduction that may hereafter be made in the expenditure of
the year one thousand eight hundred and eighty-nine, and Seven
hundred and twenty-nine thousand five hundred and sixty-seven pounds
for the Services specified in the Schedule hereto annexed.

2. The Treasurer shall issue and pay the said sum for the
Services aforesaid in such manner and in such proportions as the
Governor, by Warrants or Orders in writing under his hand and
directed to the said Treasurer, shall from time to time order and direct.
And the payments so to be made shall be charged upon and payable
out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund of the Colony

3. The Treasurer shall in his accounts from time to time be
allowed credit for all sums of money paid by him in pursuance of such
Warrants or Orders. And the receipts of the respective persons to
whom the same shall be so paid shall be full and valid discharges
to the said Treasurer in passing his said accounts for sueh sums as
shall be therein mentioned, and he shall receive credit for the same
accordingly.

SCHEDULE.

To meet claims for subsidies, &c., under Rabbit Nuisance Act . . £88,000 0 0

For Refunds to Pastoral Le%sees of amounts overpaid under 100th

section of Land Act of 1884 165,000 0 O
Roaps AND Brinaes—CoNSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE—
Main Roads . £71,985 0 0
Contingent Work on "Roads under Department 15,000 0 0
Expenses of Punts ... 8,000 0 0
Repairs to Bridges 10,000 0 O
Unclassified Roads v 032,000 0 O
Minor Roads under Departments we 870,000 O O
Minor Roads under Trustees 33,000 0 O
Bridges as per Schedule .. 37,670 0 0
Other Roads as per Schedule 46,000 0 0
623,655 0 0
Less already provided for under Tempor:uy Supply

Act, 52 Victoria No. 18 .. 147,088 0 0

——— 476,567 0 0

TorAL ...£729,567 0 O

(343 By Authority : CHARLES PoTTER, Government Printer, Sydney, 1889,
3d.



Petw South . Wales,

ANNO QUINQUAGESIMO SECUNDO

VICTORIA REGINAL

I EE R R R R R R R R I AR E R R R EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE R RN R

No. XXI.

An Act to apply certain Sums out of the Consolidated Revenue
Fund of New South Wales, towards the Services of the
Year 1889. [Assented to, 1st May, 1889.]

HEREAS we Your Majesty’s most dutiful and loyal subjects

the Members of the Legislative Assembly of New South Wales

in Parliament assembled, have Tresolved to grant to Your Majesty the

sum of One million two hundred and twenty thousand two hundred
and thirty-seven pounds, that is to say—

The sum of Four hundred and ninety thousand six hundred
and seventy pounds, being the sum required to defray the
expenses of the various ])op'wtmonts and Services of the
Colony for the month of April, or following month of the
year one thousand eight hundred and Clﬂhtv-nmc And

The sum of Seven hundred and twenty-nine thousand five hundred
and sixty-seven pounds for the Services set forth in the
Schedule hereto annexed :

And whereas we desire to make good out of the Consolidated Revenue

Fund of New South Wales the sum so granted to Her Majesty: Be it

therefore enacted by the Queen’s Most Excellent Majesty, by and
with

Preamble.




52° VICTORIZA, No. 21.

Consolidated Revenue Iund.

£1,220,237 may be
issued out of the
Consolidated
Revenue Fund.

Treasurer to pay
under Governor’s
‘Warrant or Order.

Treasurer to have
credit and receipts
to discharge him,

with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and Legisla-
tive Assembly of New South Wales in Parliament assembled, and by
the authority of the same, as follows :—

1. Out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund of New South Wales
there shall and may be issued and applied for or towards making good
the supply so resolved to be granted to Her Majesty for the said
several Services, the sum of One million two hundred and twenty
thousand two hundred and thirty-seven pounds, of which the sum of
Four hundred and ninety thousand six hundred and seventy pounds
is to be expended at the rates which have been sanctioned for the
year one thousand eight hundred and eighty-eight, subject to the rate
of any reduction that may hereafter be made in the expenditure of
the year one thousand eight hundred and eighty-nine, and Seven
hundred and twenty-nine thousand five hundred and sixty-seven pounds
for the Services specified in the Schedule hereto annexed.

2. The Treasurer shall issue and pay the said sum for the
Services aforesaid in such manner and in such proportions as the
Governor, by Warrants or Orders in writing under his hand and
directed to the said Treasurer, shall from time to time order and direct.
And the payments so to be made shall be charged upon and payable
out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund of the Colony.

3. The Treasurer shall in his accounts from time to time be
allowed credit for all sums of money paid by him in pursuance of such
Warrants or Orders. And the receipts of the respective persons to
whom the same shall be so paid shall be full and valid discharges
to the said Treasurer in passing his said accounts for such sums as
shall be therein mentioned, and he shall receive credit for the same
accordingly.

SCHEDULE.
To meet claims for subsidies, &e., under Rabbit Nuisance Act ... ... £88,000 0 0
For Refunds to Pastoral Lessees of amounts overpaid under 100th
section of Land Act of 1884 165,000 0 0
Roaps AxD Bripars—CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE—
Main Roads e £71,985 0 0
Contingent Work on Roads under Department ... 15,000 0 0
Expenses of Punts ... 8,000 0 O
Repairs to Bridges 10,000 0 0
Unclassified Roads . 82000 0 O
Minor Roads under Departments ... we 370,000 0 O
Minor Roads under Trustees 33,000 0 O
Bridges as per Schedule ; 37,670 0 0
Other Roads as per Schedule 46,000 0 0
623,655 0 0
Less already provided for under Temporary Supply
Act, 52 Victoria No. 18 .. 147,088 0 O
—_— 476,567 0 0
TorALn ...£729,567 0 0

(343 By Authority : CHARLES PorTER, Government Printer, Sydney, 1889,




Petw. South Wales,

ANNO QUINQUAGESIMO SECUNDO

VICTORIE REGINAZAL

#************#*#*%*%*%****%*&%*:‘ﬁ?s%****##**

No. XXI.

An Act to apply certain Sums out of the Consolidated Revenue
Tund of New South Wales, towards the Services of the
Year 1889. [Assented to, 1st May, 1889.]

XTHEREAS we Your Majesty’s most dutiful and loyal subjects

the Members of the Legislative Assembly of New South Wales

in Parliament assembled, have resolved to grant to Your Majesty the

sum of One million two hundred and twenty thousand two hundred
and thirty-seven pounds, that is to say—

The sum of Four hundred and ninety thousand six hundred
and seventy pounds, being the sum required to defray the
expenses of the various Departments and Services of the
Colony for the month of April, or following month of the
year one thousand eight hundred and eighty-nine. And

The sum of Seven hundred and twenty-nine thousand five hundred
and sixty-seven pounds for the Services set forth in the
Schedule hereto annexed :

And whereas we desire to make geod out of the Consolidated Revenue

Tund of New South Wales the sum so granted to Her Majesty : Be it

therefore enacted by the Queen’s Most Excellent Majesty, by and
with

Preamble.




£1,220,237 may be
issued out of the
Consolidated
Revenue Fund.

Treasurer to pay
under Governor’s
‘Warrant or Order.

Treasurer to have
credit and receipts
to discharge him.

52° VICTORIZ, No. 21.

Consolidated Revenue Fund.

with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and Legisla-
tive Assembly of New South Wales in Parliament assembled, and by
the authority of the same, as follows :—

1. Out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund of New South Wales
there shall and may be issued and applied for or towards making good
the supply so resolved to be granted to Her Majesty for the said
several Services, the sum of One million two hundred and twenty
thousand two hundred and thirty-seven pounds, of which the sum of
Four hundred and ninety thousand six hundred and seventy pounds
is to be expended at the rates which have heen sanctioned for the
year one thousand eight hundred and eighty-eight, subject to the rate
of any reduction that may hereafter be made in the expenditure of
the year one thousand eight hundred and eighty-nine, and Seven
hundred and twenty-nine thousand five hundred and sixty-seven pounds
for the Services specified in the Schedule hereto annexed.

2. The Treasurer shall issue and pay the said sum for the
Services aforesaid in such manner and in such proportions as the
Governor, by Warrants or Orders in writing under his hand and
directed to the said Treasurer, shall from time to time order and direct.
And the payments so to be made shall be charged upon and payable
out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund of the Colony.

3. The Treasurer shall in his accounts from time to time be
allowed credit for all sums of money paid by him in pursuance of such
Warrants or Orders. And the receipts of the respective persons to
whom the same shall be so paid shall be full and valid discharges
to the said Treasurer in passing his said accounts for such sums as
shall be therein mentioned, and he shall receive credit for the same
accordingly.

SCHEDULE.

To meet claims for subsidies, &e., under Rabbit Nuisance Act ... ... £88,000 0 0
For Refunds to Pastoral Lessees of amounts overpaid under 100th

section of Land Act of 1884 ... ... 165,000 0 0
Roaps AND BRrIpaEs—CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE—
Main Roads ... . .. £71,985 0 0
Contingent Work on Roads under Department ... 15000 0 0
Expenses of Punts ... 8,000 0 0O
Repairs to Bridges ... o A0,000°0 0
Unclassified Roads ... e 82000 0 0
Minor Roads under Departments ... we 370,000 0 0
Minor Roads under Trustees e 83,000 0 O
Bridges as per Schedule .., ... 387670 0 0
Other Roads as per Schedule ... 46,000 0 0

623,655 0 0

Less already provided for under Temporary Supply
Act, 52 Victoria No. 18 .o 147,088 0 O

— 476567 0 0

TorAr ... £729567 0 0

s e ———— o

(34] By Authority : CrARLES PorTER, Government Printer, Sydney, 1889,
3d.




ety South ﬂi‘ﬁaies{,

ANNO QUINQUAGESIMO SECUNDO

VICTORIA REGINA.

IR R RS R EEEE R R R R R R R R E E R A EEE RS

No. XXI.

An Act to apply certain Sums out of the Consolidated Revenue
Fund of New South Wales, towards the Services of the
Yecar 1889. [Assented to, 1st May, 1889.]

R/ HEREAS we Your Majesty’s most dutiful and loyal subjects

the Members of the Legislative Assembly of New South Wales

in Parliament assembled, have resolved to grant to Your Majesty the

sum of One million two hundred and twenty thousand two hundred
and thirty-seven pounds, that is to say—

The sum of Four hundred and ninety thousand six hundred
and seventy pounds, being the sum required to defray the
expenses of the various Departments and Services of the
Colony for the month of April, or following month of the
year one thousand eight hundred and eighty-nine. And

The sum of Seven hundred and twenty-nine thousand five hundred
and sixty-seven pounds for the Services set forth in the
Schedule hereto annexed :

And whereas we desire to make good out of the Consolidated Revenue

Fund of New South Wales the sum so granted to er Majesty : Be it

therefore enacted by the Queen’s Most Excellent Majesty, by and
with

Preamble.




£1,220,237 may be
issued out of the
Consolidated
Revenue Fund.

Treasurer to pay
under Governor’s
‘Warrant or Order.

Treasurer to have
credit and receipts
to discharge him,

52° VICTORIA, No. 21.

00nsohdaied Revemce Fund.

with the advme and consent of the Legislative Council and Legisla-
tive Assembly of New South Wales in Parliament assembled, and by
the authority of the same, as follows :—

1. Out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund of New South Wales
there shall and may be issued and applied for or towards making good
the supply so resolved to be granted to Her Majesty for the said
several Services, the sum of One million two hundred and twenty
thousand two hundred and thirty-seven pounds, of which the sum of
Four hundred and ninety thousand six hundred and seventy pounds
is to be expended at the rates which have been sanctioned for the
year one thousand eight hundred and eighty-eight, subject to the rate
of any reduction that may hereafter be made in the expenditure of
the year one thousand ecight hundred and eighty-nine, and Seven
hundred and twenty-nine thousand five hundred and sixty-seven pounds
for the Services specified in the Schedule hereto annexed.

2. The Treasurer shall issue and pay the said sum for the
Services aforesaid in such manner and in such proportions as the
Governor, by Warrants or Orders in writing under his hand and
directed to the said Treasurer, shall from time to time order and direct.
And the payments so to be made shall be charged upon and payable
out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund of the Colony.

3. The Treasurer shall in his accounts from time to time be
allowed credit for all sums of money paid by him in pursuance of such
Warrants or Orders. And the receipts of the respective persons to
whom the same shall be so paid shall be full and valid discharges
to the said Treasurer in passing his said accounts for such sums as
shall be therein mentioned, and he shall receive credit for the same
accordingly.

SCHEDULE.

To meet claims for subsidies, &e., under Rabbit Nuisance Act ... ... £88,000 0 O
For Refunds to Pastoral Lessees of amounts overpaid under 100th

section of Land Act of 1884 ... s ... 165,000 0 0
Roaps axD BripGEs—CONSTRUCTION AND BIAI\TEN&NCE——

Main Roads ... ; . £71,98 0 O

Contingent Work on "Roads under Department 15,000 0 0

E(pen\es of Punts ... 8,000 0 0

Repairs to Bridges ... oy ... 10,000 0 O

Unclassified Roads ... .. 82,000 0 O

Minor Roads under Departments we 370,000 0 O

Minor Roads under Trustees . 83000 0 O

Bridges as per Schedule ... .. 387670 0 0

Other Roads as per Schedule ... 46,000 0 O

623,655 0 0
Less already provided for under Temporary Supply

Act, 52 Victoria No. 18 147,088 0 O
————— 476,567 0 O
TorAxn ...£729,567 0 O

(3d] By Authority : CHARLES PoTTER, Government Printer, Sydney, 1889.



I Certify that this PuBLIC BILL, which originated in the LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY, has finally
passed the LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL and the LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY of NEW SoUTH W ALES.

Legislative Assembly Chamber, } F. W. WEBB,
Sydney, 30 April, 1889. Clerk of Legislutive Assembly.

Pelv Bouth Wales,

ANNO QUINQUAGESIMO SECUNDO

VICTORIA REGINA.

!!****i**li*#‘-********¥*¥*¥¥*¥¥*****i!*ll*

No. X X1

An Act to apply certain Sums out of the Consolidated Revenue
Fund of New South Wales, towards the Services of the
Year 1889. [Assented to, 1st May, 1889.]

A/ HEREAS we Your Majesty’s most dutiful and loyal subjects Preamble.
the Members of the Legislative Assembly of New South Wales
in Parliament assembled, have resolved to grant to Your Majesty the
sum of One million two hundred and twenty thousand two hundred
and thirty-seven pounds, that is to say—

The sum of Four hundred and ninety thousand six hundred
and seventy pounds, being the sum required to defray the
expenses of the various Departments and Services of the
Colony for the month of April, or following month of the
year one thousand eight hundred and eighty-nine. And

The sum of Seven hundred and twenty-nine thousand five hundred
and sixty-seven pounds for the Services set forth in the
Schedule hereto annexed :

And whereas we desire to make good out of the Consolidated Revenue

Fund of New South Wales the sum so granted to Her Majesty : Be it

therefore enacted by the Queen’s Most Excellent Majesty, by and
with

I have examined this Bill, and find it to correspond in all respects with the Bill
as finally passed by both Houses.

NINTAN MELVILLE,
Chairman of Committees of the Legislative Assembly.




£1,220,237 may be
issued out of the
Consolidated
Revenue Funl.

Treasurer to pay
under Governor’s

Warrant or Order.

Treasurer to have
credit and receipts
to discharge him,

52° VICTORIA, No. 21.

Consolidated Revenue Fund.

with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and Legisla-
tive Assembly of New South Wales in Parliament assembled, and by
the authority of the same, as follows :—

1. Out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund of New South Wales
there shall and may be issued and applied for or towards making good
the supply so resolved to be granted to Her Majesty for the said
several Services, the sum of One million two hundred and twenty
thousand two hundred and thirty-seven pounds, of which the sum of
Four hundred and ninety thousand six hundred and seventy pounds
is to be expended at the rates which have been sanctioned for the
year one thousand eight hundred and eighty-eight, subject to the rate
of any reduction that may hereafter be made in the expenditure of
the year one thousand eight hundred and eighty-nine, and Seven
hundred and twenty-nine thousand five hundred and sixty-seven pounds
for the Services specified in the Schedule hereto annexed.

2. The Treasurer shall issue and pay the said sum for the
Services aforesaid in such manner and in such proportions as the
Governor, by Warrants or Orders in writing under his hand and
directed to the said Treasurer, shall from time to time order and direct.
And the payments so to be made shall be charged upon and payable
out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund of the Colony.

3. The Treasurer shall in his accounts from time to time be
allowed credit for all sums of money paid by him in pursuance of such
Warrants or Orders. And the receipts of the respective persons to
whom the same shall be so paid shall be full and valid discharges
to the said Treasurer in passing his said accounts for such sums as
shall be therein mentioned, and he shall receive credit for the same
accordingly.

SCHEDULE.

To meet claims for subsidies, &e., under Rabbit Nuisance Act ... . £88,000 0 0

For Refunds to Pastoral Lessees of amounts overpaid under 100th \
165,000 0 0

section of Land Act of 1884
Roaps AND BripGES—CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE—
Main Roads . £71,985 .0 0
Lontument Work on Roads under Dcp'lrtment 15,000 0 0
EBxpenses of Punts ... 8,000 0 0
Repairs to Bridges 10,000 0 0
Uneclassified Roads 32,000 0 O
Minor Roads under Departmcnts 370,000 0 O
Minor Roads under Trustees 33,000 0 O
Bridges as per Schedule ... 37,670 0 0
Other Roads as per Schedule 46,000 0 0
623,655 0 O
Less 'llready pronded for under Tcmpomry Supply
Act, 52 Victoria No. 18 g ... 147,088 0 O
— 476,567 0 O

... £729,667 0 0

ToraL

In the name and on behalf of Her Majesty I assent to this Act.
CARRINGTON.

1st May, 1889.




1 Certify that this PuBLIC BILL, which originated in the LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY, has finally
passed the LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL and the LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY of NEW SoUTH W ALES.

Legislative Assembly Chamber, } F. W. WEBB,
Sydney, 30 April, 1889. Clerk of Legislative Assembly.

Petv South Wales,

ANNO QUINQUAGESIMO SECUNDO

VICTORIA REGINA.

LA AR R R R R R R RS R R E E EE TN EE Y ]

No. XXI.

An Act to apply certain Sums out of the Consolidated Revenue
Fund of New South Wales, towards the Services of the
Year 1889. [Assented to, 1st May, 1889.]

AR/ HEREAS we Your Majesty’s most dutiful and loyal subjects preamble.
the Members of the Legislative Assembly of New South Wales
in Parliament assembled, have resolved to grant to Your Majesty the
sum of One million two hundred and twenty thousand two hundred
and thirty-seven pounds, that is to say—

The sum of Four hundred and ninety thousand six hundred
and seventy pounds, being the sum required to defray the
expenses of the various Departments and Services of the
Colony for the month of April, or following month of the
year one thousand eight hundred and eighty-nine. And

The sum of Seven hundred and twenty-nine thousand five hundred
and sixty-seven pounds for the Services set forth in the
Schedule hereto annexed :

And whereas we desire to make good out of the Consolidated Revenue

Fund of New South Wales the sum so granted to Her Majesty : Be it

therefore enacted by the Queen’s Most Excellent Majesty, by and
with

I have examined this Bill, and find it to correspond in all respects with the Bill
as finally passed by both Houses.
NINIAN MELVILLE,
Chairman of Committees of the Legislative Assembly.



£1,220,237 may be
issued out of the
Consolidated
Revenue Funi.

Treasurer to pay
under Governor’s
‘Warrant or Order.

Treasurer to have
credit and receipts
to discharge himn,

52° VICTORIZA, No. 21.

Consolidated Revenue Fund.

with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and Legisla-
tive Assembly of New South Wales in Parliament assembled, and by
the authority of the same, as follows :—

1. Out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund of New South Wales
there shall and may be issued and applied for or towards making good
the supply so resolved to be granted to Her Majesty for the said
several Services, the sum of One million two hundred and twenty
thousand two hundred and thirty-seven pounds, of which the sum of
Four hundred and ninety thousand six hundred and seventy pounds
is to be expended at the rates which have been sanctioned for the
year one thousand eight hundred and eighty-eight, subject to the rate
of any reduction that may hereafter be made in the expenditure of
the year one thousand eight hundred and eighty-nine, and Seven
hundred and twenty-nine thousand five hundred and sixty-seven pounds
for the Services specified in the Schedule hereto annexed.

2. The Treasurer shall issue and pay the said sum for the
Services aforesaid in such manner and in such proportions as the
Governor, by Warrants or Orders in writing under his hand and
directed to the said Treasurer, shall from time to time order and direct.
And the payments so to be made shall be charged upon and payable
out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund of the Colony.

3. The Treasurer shall in his accounts from time to time be
allowed credit for all sums of money paid by him in pursuance of such
Warrants or Orders. And the receipts of the respective persons to
whom the same shall be so paid shall be full and valid discharges
to the said Treasurer in passing his said accounts for such sums as
shall be therein mentioned, and he shall receive credit for the same
accordingly.

SCHEDULE.
To meet claims for subsidies, &ec., under Rabbit Nuisance Act ... . £88,000 0 0
For Refunds to Pastoral Lessees of amounts overpaid under 100th
section of Tand Act of 1884 165,000 0 0
Roaps AxD BrinGES—CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE—
Main Roads ... . £71,985 0 O
Contingent Work on "Roads under Dep'\rtmcnt e D000 S0
EBxpenses of Punts ... e 00003 ()
Repairs to Bridges ... ... 10,000 0 0
Uneclassified Koads var 30,0000 0
Minor Roads under Depmrtments we 370,000 0 O
Minor Roads under Trustees ... 83000 0 O
Bridges as per Schedule ... 280105000
Other Roads as per Schedule ... 46,000 0 0
623,655 0 O
Less already prov rided for under Tcmporary Supply .
Act, 52 Victoria No. 18 o ... 147088 0 O
—_— 476,567 0 O
TorAL ...£729,567 0 0

In the name and on behalf of Her Majesty I assent to this Act.

CARRINGTON.,

1st May, 1889.




This PuBLIC BILL originated in the LIEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY, and, having ihis day
passed, is now ready for presentation to the LuGrsLaTIvE COUNCIL for ils concurrence.

Legislative Assembly Chamber, } F. W. WEBB,
Sydney, 24 April, 1889. Clerk of Legislative Assembly.

Pelv South Wales,

ANNO QUINQUAGESIMO SECUNDO

VICTORI.E REGINA.

&%***i*!**!!*#!!i*******&**#%E%*******ll*#*

No.

An Act to apply certain Sums out of the Consolidated Revenue
Fund of New South Wales, towards the Services of the
Year 1889.

WHEREAS we Your Majesty’s most dutiful and loyal subjects Preamble.
the Members of the Legislative Assembly of New South Wales
in Parliament assembled, have resolved to grant to Your Majesty the
sum of One million two hundred and twenty thousand two hundred
5 and thirty-seven pounds, that is to say—

The sum: of Four hundred and ninety thousand six hundred
and seventy pounds, being the sum required to defray the
expenses of the various Departments and Services of the
Colony for the month of April, or following month of the

10 year one thousand eight hundred and eighty-nine. And

The sum of Seven hundred and twenty-nine thousand five hundred
and sixty-seven pounds for the Services set forth in the
Schedule hereto annexed :

And whereas we desire to make good out of the Consolidated Revenue

15 Fund of New South Wales the sum so granted to Her Majesty : Be it

therefore enacted by the Queen’s Most Excellent Majesty, by and
159— with




£1,220,237 may be
issued out of the
Consolidated
Revenue Fund.

Treasurer to pay

under Governor’s
‘Warrant or Order.

Treasurer to have
credit and receipts
to discharge him.

52° VICTORIZA, No.

with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and Legisla-
tive Assembly of New South Wales in Parliament assembled, and by
the authority of the same, as follows :—

1. Out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund of New South Wales
there shall and may be issued and applied for or towards making good 5
the supply so resolved to be granted to Her Majesty for the said
several Services, the sum of One million two hundred and twenty
thousand two hundred and thirty-seven pounds, of which the sum of
TFour hundred and ninety thousand six hundred and seventy pounds
is to be expended at the rates which have been sanctioned for the 10
year one thousand eight hundred and eighty-eight, subject to the rate
of any reduction that may hereafter be made in the expenditure of
the year one thousand eight hundred and eighty-nine, and Seven
hundred and twenty-nine thousand five hundred and sixty-seven pounds
for the Services specified in the Schedule hereto annexed.

9. The Treasurer shall issue and pay the said sum for the
Services aforesaid in such manner and in such proportions as the
Governor, by Warrants or Orders in writing under his hand and
directed to the said Treasurer, shall from time to time order and direct.
And the payments so to be made shall be charged upon and payable 20
out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund of the Colony.

3. The Treasurer shall in his accounts from time to time be
allowed credit for all sums of money paid by him in pursuance of such
Warrants or Orders. And the receipts of the respective persons to
whom the same shall be so paid shall be full and valid discharges 25
to the said Treasurer in passing his said accounts for such sums as
shall be therein mentioned, and he shall receive credit for the same

accordingly.

15

SCHEDULE.
To meet claims for subsidies, &e., under Rabbit Nuisance Act ... ... £88,000 0 030

For Refunds to Pastoral Lessees of amounts overpaid under 100th
section of Land Act of 1884 ...

Roaps AxD BripaES—CONSTRUCITON AND MAINTENANCE—
Main Roads ... ; ... £71,985
Contingent Work on Roads under Department ... 15,000
Bxpenses of Punts ... 8,000
Repairs to Bridges 10,000
Uneclassified Roads 32,000
Minor Roads under Departments ... 370,000
Minor Roads under Trustees 33,000
Bridges as per Schedule : 37,670
Other Roads as per Schedule 46,000

165,000 0 0

QSO OO OO
OO OO0 OO

623,655 0 0

Less already provided for under Temporary Supply

Act, 52 Victoria No. 18 4 .. 147,088 0 O

476,567 0 0O

...£729567 0 0

Toran

Sydney : Charles Potter, Government, Printer.—1330.




This PuBLIc BILL originated in the LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY, and, having this day
passed, is now ready for presentation to the LucrsLaTIVE COUNCIL for ils concurrence.

Legislative Assembly Chamber, } F. W. WEBB,
Sydney, 24 April, 1889. Clerk of Legislative Assembly.

Pelv Southy Wales,

ANNO QUINQUAGESIMO SECUNDO

VICTORIF REGINA

*****!*&l*!i!#i*#¥*i¥***#*ié%s%‘é***%*i!!#*i**

No.

An Act to apply certain Sums out of the Consolidated Revenue
Fund of New South Wales, towards the Services of the
Year 1889.

HEREAS we Your Majesty’s most dutiful and loyal subjects preamble.
the Members of the Legislative Assembly of New South Wales
in Parliament assembled, have resolved to grant to Your Majesty the
sum of One million two hundred and twenty thousand two hundred
5 and thirty-seven pounds, that is to say—

The sum of Four hundred and ninety thousand six hundred
and seventy pounds, being the sum required to defray the
expenses of the various Departments and Services of the
Colony for the month of April, or following month of the
year one thousand eight hundred and eighty-nine. And

The sum of Seven hundred and twenty-nine thousand five hundred
and sixty-seven pounds for the Services set forth in the
Schedule hereto annexed :

And whereas we desire to make good out of the Consolidated Revenue

15 Fund of New South Wales the sum so granted to Her Majesty : Be it

therefore enacted by the Queen’s Most Excellent Majesty, by and
159— with




£1,220,237 may be
issued out of the
Consolidated
Revenue Fund.

Treasurer to pay
under Governor’s
‘Warrant or Order.

Treasurer to have
credit and receipts
to discharge him.

52° VICTORIZA, No.

Consolidated Revenue Fund.

with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and Legisla-
tive Assembly of New South Wales in Parliament assembled, and by
the authority of the same, as follows :—

1. Out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund of New South Wales
there shall and may be issued and applied for or towards making good 5
the supply so resolved to be granted to Her Majesty for the said
several Services, the sum of One million two hundred and twenty
thousand two hundred and thirty-seven pounds, of which the sum of
Four hundred and ninety thousand six hundred and seventy pounds
is to be expended at the rates which have been sanctioned for the 10
year one thousand eight hundred and eighty-eight, subject to the rate
of any reduction that may hereafter be made in the expenditure of
the year one thousand eight hundred and ecighty-nine, and Seven
hundred and twenty-nine thousand five hundred and sixty-seven pounds
for the Services specified in the Schedule hereto annexed. 15

2. The Treasurer shall issue and pay the said sum for the
Services aforesaid in such manner and in such proportions as the
Governor, by Warrants or Orders in writing under his hand and
directed to the said Treasurer, shall from time to time order and direct.
And the payments so to be made shall be charged upon and payable
out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund of the Colony.

3. The Treasurer shall in his accounts from time to time be
allowed credit for all sums of money paid by him in pursuance of such
Warrants or Orders. And the receipts of the respective persons to
whom the same shall be so paid shall be full and valid discharges
to the said Treasurer in passing his said accounts for such sums as
shall be therein mentioned, and he shall receive credit for the same

accordingly.

SCHEDULE.

To meet claims for subsidies, &e., under Rabbit Nuisance Act ... ... £88,000 0 030

For Refunds to Pastoral Lessees of amounts overpaid under 100th
gection of Land Act of 1884 ... ... 165,000 0 0

Roaps AND BripaES—CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE—
Main Roads ... . £71,985 0O
Contingent Work on Roads under Department ... 0
Expenses of Punts ... 0
Repairs to Bridges 0
Unclassified Roads ... 0
Minor Roads under Departments ... 5 0
Minor Roads under Trustees war88.0004 0
Bridges as per Schedule ... ... 37,670 0

Other Roads as per Schedule ... 46,000 O

623,655 0 O

OO OOO

Less already provided for under Temporary Supply
Act, 52 Victoria No. 18 147,088 0 O

476,567 0 0

TorAw ... £729,567 0 O

Sydney : Charles Potter, Government, Printer.—1830.




